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  Thursday 21st September 2017 
 

Collective Worship 
Theme: each person has a special role to play. 
Looking at the Queen’s duties and how these 
help our country.  Looking at how our roles in 
school can make a big difference. 

 
School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays 
before asking. All information and forms can 
be found in the Parent Information section of 
the school website. Leave will only be 
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances. 

 
School Meals 

We will be on week 3 of the menu next week. 

 

 
Meet the Teacher  
It would be lovely to see as many of you 
tonight as possible.  Parking will be available on 
the playground. 
 
Reception Class – 5.30 (hall) 
Years 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 – 6.00 – 7.00 (in classes) 
 

All Hallows Meeting 
For the parents of Year 5 and Year 6 pupils, 
there will be a meeting in the hall at 7.00pm 
tonight. 

 

 
Residential - Castlerigg 
Miss Brooker will be going through information 
regarding the practicalities of the trip during 
tonight’s meet the teacher evening. She will 
start her presentation at 6.30 and it will take 
about 15 minutes followed by chance for any 
questions.  
 
Residential - Borwick Hall 
If you have not yet paid your deposit for 
Borwick Hall can this be done as soon as 
possible please? 
 

Pretty Mudder 
As you will remember, Miss McNulty has been 
busily fundraising for MacMillan Cancer 
Support in recognition of the help and advice 
that her family received during her sister’s 
tragic battle with this illness.  This Saturday, 
Miss McNulty and a group of her friends 
(including myself and another 5 school staff) 
will be taking part in a muddy assault course 
over in Blackpool in order to raise money and 
to boost the already fantastic total. If you feel 
that you would like to donate, please go the 
Miss McNulty’s Just Giving page: 
 
http://www.justgiving.com/Claire-McNulty2?utm_id=27 

 
I am sure that it will be a good laugh and some 
muddy photos will follow from team St Mary 
Mags! 
 

School Meals 
Any changes to selections off the school menu 
need to be put in writing to the school office 
with at least one week’s notice please.  

 
Your Prayers 
Mrs Day’s Grandma sadly died this morning.  
We ask that you keep her and all her family in 
your prayers. 
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MacMillan Coffee Morning 
The MacMillan Coffee morning will be next 
Friday 29th September from 9-11am in the 
school hall.  You are all invited to join us and if 
possible please could we ask for donations of 
cakes either homemade or shop bought to be 
brought to school at 3pm on the Thursday or 
on the morning please?  Thank you. 

 
 

 
 
 
  

 

Mrs Gallagher 
As you will remember, Mrs Gallagher had to 
take some time off before the holidays for an 
operation.  She is recovering well from that, 
but her acrobatic fall down the stairs last week 
has left her bruised and sore. The doctors have 
asked her to take a little bit longer off to 
ensure that she is fully recovered and running 
at 100% before she returns.  I am sure that you 
will join us in wishing her well.  Until then, I will 
be looking after the school and Mrs Ainscough 
is kindly covering my teaching commitment in 
class. 

 
Yours sincerely,  
 
 

Mrs V. Woosey 
Deputy Headteacher 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Buller Ave, Penwortham, Preston. PR1 9QQ. Tel: 01772 742351 Email: bursar@st-marymagdalen.lancs.sch.uk 

 

 
 
 

 



Buller Ave, Penwortham, Preston. PR1 9QQ. Tel: 01772 742351 Email: bursar@st-marymagdalen.lancs.sch.uk 

 

 
 

 
 
 



Buller Ave, Penwortham, Preston. PR1 9QQ. Tel: 01772 742351 Email: bursar@st-marymagdalen.lancs.sch.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DIARY DATES 

Thursday 21st Sept   5.30 -6pm Reception Class Meeting 
Thursday 21st Sept   6-7pm  Meet The Teacher 
Thursday 21st Sept   7pm  Year 5/6 All Hallows Meeting 
Monday 25th Sept   5pm  Governors SEC Committee Meeting 
Wednesday 27th-Frid 29th Sept   Residential to Castlerigg 
Friday 29th September   9-11am MacMillan Coffee Morning 
Wednesday 4th October  2.45pm RE Celebration : Theme Family (Y1,3 & 5) 
Thursday 5th October     All Hallows Open Evening 
Thursday 5th October   5pm  Governor’s  Resources Committee Meeting 
Wednesday 11th October  2.45pm Year 5 Class Assembly 
Friday 13th October   All Day  Year 6 Taster Day at All Hallows 
Tuesday 17th October   7pm  Parent Workshop – Growth Mindsets 
Wednesday 25th October  1-7pm  Open Afternoon 
Thursday 26th October    PTFA Pumpkin Party 
Friday 27th October    3.15pm Finish for half term 
Monday 6th November    Return to school 
Monday 6th November  5pm  Gov’s – Pay & Appraisal Committee Meeting 
Wednesday 15th November  2.45pm RE Celebration: Theme Belonging (Y2,4 & 6) 
Thursday 16th November  1-7pm  Parents Evening 
Thursday 23rd November  2.15pm Whole School Mass 
Wednesday 29th November  2.45pm Year 4 Class Assembly 
Tuesday 12th December  9am  Dress Rehearsal 
Wednesday 13th December  6pm  Nativity 
Thursday 14th December  6pm  Nativity 
Wednesday 20th December  6.30pm Carol Service 
Thursday 21st December  6.30pm Carol Service 
Friday 22nd December   2.30pm Carols around the tree 
Friday 22nd December   3.15pm School closes for Christmas 
Monday 8th January     School re-opens 
Monday 22nd January   AM  School Nurse – Vision, height & weight YR&6 
Monday 22nd January   5pm  Gov’s SEC Committee Meeting 
Wednesday 24th January  2.45pm Year 2 Class Assembly 
Friday 26th January   All Day  Year 5 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Wednesday 31st January  2.45pm Year 1 Class Assembly 
Monday 5th February    5pm  Gov’s – Resources Committee Meeting 
  

Cont’d …. 
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Other letters going home this week 
 
 
 

DIARY DATES 
Wednesday 7th February  2.45pm RE Celebration : Theme Community (Y1,3 & 5) 
Friday 9th February   3.15pm School closes for half term 
Monday 19th February    School re-opens 
Monday 26th February  4.30pm Admissions Committee Meeting 
Monday 26th February  5pm  Full Governing Body Meeting 
Wednesday 28th February  2.45pm Year R Class Assembly 
Wednesday 28th February    Celebration of Friendship 
Wednesday 7th March   2.45pm Year 6 Class Assembly 
Friday 9th March    9-11am Mother’s Day Gifts 
Wednesday 14th March  2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Relating (Y2 & 4) 
Thursday 15th March   1-7pm  Parent’s Evening 
Wednesday 21st March  2.45pm Year 5 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 28th March  2.45pm Year 4 Class Assembly 
Thursday 29th March   9am  Easter Bonnet Parade 
Thursday 29th March   3.15pm School Closes for Easter  
Monday 16th April     School re-opens 
Monday 23rd April   5pm  Resources Committee Meeting 
Wednesday 25th April   2.45pm RE Celebration – Theme:Giving (Y1,3 & 5) 
Tuesday 8th May     Year 6 All Hallows Parent’s Meeting 
Wednesday 9th May   2.45pm Year 3 Class Assembly 
Friday 11th May   8am  Rise and Shine Jog 
Monday 14th May   5pm  Gov’s SEC Committee Meeting 
Monday 14th  – Thurs 17th May   SAT’s week 
Wednesday 16th May   2.45pm Year 1 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 23rd May   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Serving (Y2 & 4) 
Wednesday 23rd May   3.15pm Finish half term 
Monday 4th June – Wed 6th June   Residential trip to Borwick Hall 
Monday 4th June     School re-opens 
Thursday 7th June   9.30am Celebration Mass 
Wednesday 13th June   2.45pm Year 2 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 20th June   2.45pm Year R Class Assembly 
Monday 18th June – Thurs 21st June   Y6 Bikeability 
Friday 22nd June   All Day  School Games Day 
Wednesday 27th June   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Inter-Relating 
Friday 29th June   All Day  Year 6 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Monday 9th July   5pm  Full Governing Body Meeting 
Wednesday 11th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Thursday 12th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Wednesday 18th July   2.15pm Leavers Mass- whole school 
Thursday 19th July   2pm  Whole School Final Assembly 
Friday 20th July    9.15am Leavers Assembly 
Friday 20th July   3.15pm School closes for summer 
 
  
 
 
 
  


